 3312 – 2 mm SMD Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer
Features
■ Surface mount 2 mm Square / Single-turn / Cermet / Sealed
■ Compatible with surface mount manufacturing processes
■ Miniature design for flexibility
■ RoHS compliant*
■ For trimmer applications/processing guidelines, click here
Additional Information

Popular values listed in boldface. Consult factory
for special resistances.
How To Order
3312  J  -  1 -  502  E
Model
Style
Standard Product Indicator
 -1 = Standard Product
Resistance Code
Embossed Tape Designator
 E  = 500 pcs./7 ˝ Reel (MSL-1)
Tape and reel material meets Antistatic ANSI/
ESD 5541-2003 packaging standards.
WARNING  Cancer and
Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar. 31, 2015 and Annex
†“Fluorinert” is a registered trademark of 3M Co.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 3312 – 2 mm SMD Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer
Processing Information
 Process Description Materials Temperature Time Interval
 1. Apply solder paste to test board  • Sn 96.5/Ag 3.0/Cu 0.5 Alloy  Room temperature
  (8 - 10 mil thick)  water soluble or no clean solder
    paste
   • Single sided epoxy glass
    (G10) (UL approved)
   • PC board approx. 4x4x.06 in.
 2. Place test units onto board 6 units/board
 3.  Ramp up Convection oven  2.5 °C ±0.5 °/second
 4.  Preheat (TS)   150 °C to 190 °C 90 ±30 seconds
 5.  Time above liquidus (TL)   220 °C 60-90 seconds
 6. Peak temperature (TP)    250 °C +0 °/-5 °
      10-20 sec. within 5 °C of peak
 7.  Ramp down   Room temperature 3 °C ±0.5 °C/second
 8.  Cleaning water clean profile High pressure deionized water 72 °F to 160 °F As required
   65 PSI maximum (22 °C to 71 °C)
t 25 °C TO PEAK
TIME
TE
M
PE
R
AT
U
R
E
tL
TP
TL
TS
MAX.
TS
MIN. ts
PREHEAT
8 MINS./248.9 °C
RAMP-DOWN
CRITICAL ZONE
TL TO TP
RAMP-UP
tP
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 3312 – 2 mm SMD Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer